set above have been or are being achieved shall be provided in the 79 

agency's budget request submitted to the Joint Legislative Budget 80 

Committee for Fiscal Year 2021. 81 

SECTION 7.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 of this 82 

act, the amount of One Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 83 

($125,000.00) shall be used for the purpose of testing, 84 

programming, and personnel related expenses for Chronic Waste 85 

Disease. 86 

SECTION 8.  It is the intention of the Legislature that 87 

whenever two (2) or more bids are received by this agency for the 88